

Pesetsky & Bookman, PC

Attorneys at Law

325 Broadway, Suite 501 New York, NY 10007

(212) 513-1988 | www.PB.law

Max Bookman | Partner | max@pb.law

May 23, 2023

<u>Via FedEx Express</u>
Manhattan Community Board No. 8 **Attn: Zachary Glass**505 Park Avenue, Suite 620

New York, NY 10022

Re:

RECEIVED

MAY 2 4 2023

Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center

BY COMMUNITY BOARD 8

417 East 68th Street, Zuckerman Research Center New York, NY 10065

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please allow this correspondence and enclosure to serve as notification of the above-referenced licensee's intent to apply to the State Liquor Authority for a corporate change application. This is a mere change in officers. There will be no other changes being made to this license.

We therefore ask that you kindly issue a waiver of your 30-day comment period.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned should you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

PESETSKY & BOOKMAN, P.C.

By: Max Bookman, Esq.

rev1	238	าวกว	1

NEW YORK	State Liquor Authority
----------	---------------------------

	OFFICE	USE ONLY	
Original	○ Amended	Date	

49

Standardized <u>NOTICE FORM</u> for Providing <u>30-Day Advance</u> <u>Notice</u> to a <u>Local Municipality or Community Board</u>

1. Date Notice Sent:	5/23/2023	1a. Delivered by:	Overnight Mail, Tracking Number and Pro
	pplication that will be filed with the Auth e the City of New York:	ority for an On-Premises Al	coholic Beverage License:
O New Application	Removal O Class Change		
For premises in the			
O New Application	New Application and Temporary Re	etail Permit O Renewal	O Alteration O Removal
O Class Change	Method of Operation	· Change	
For Renewal application application application for Corporate Chamber For Removal applications of Class Change approximation of Operation applications of Operation for Method of Operations for Method of Operation for Method of Operations for Meth	orary Retail Permit applicants, answer ea ants, answer all questions cants, attach a complete written descript ge applicants, attach a list of the current ants, attach a statement of your current oplicants, attach a statement detailing your cation Change applicants, although not re documents as noted above. Failure	tion and diagrams depicting and proposed corporate p and proposed addresses w ur current license type and equired, if you choose to si	g the proposed alteration(s) orincipals with the reason(s) for the relocation I your proposed license type ubmit, attach an explanation detailing those changes
This 30-Day Adva	nce Notice is Being Provided to the	Clerk of the Following L	ocal Municipality or Community Board:
3. Name of Municipali	ty or Community Board: Manhattan	Community Board I	No. 8
Applicant/License			
4. Licensee Serial Num	ber (if applicable): 1274286	Expi	iration Date (if applicable): 11/30/2023
5. Applicant or License	e Name: Memorial Sloan Kettering C	ancer Center	
6. Trade Name (if any)	:		
7. Street Address of Es	tablishment: 417 East 68th Street, 2	Zuckerman Research Ce	enter
8. City, Town or Village		1	, NY Zip Code: 10065
	Number of applicant/ Licensee:	212-639-7922	,,
10. Business E-mail of A			
	Journal Tourns	<u></u>	
11. Type(s) of alcohol so	old or to be sold: O Beer & cider	• Wine, Beer & Cide	er Cider Liquor, Wine, Beer & Cider
12. Extent of Food Serv	ice: O Full Food menu; full kitchen run l	oy a chef/cook O Menu m	neets legal minimum food requirements; food prep area require
13. Type of Establishme		e events only) Juke Box Disc Jocke	y Recorded Music
14. Method of Operation	n: Live Music (sive details in sect		
(check all that apply	Patron Dancing		
			Security Personnel
	Other (specify):		
15. Licensed Outdoor A	Area: None Patio or Deck	Rooftop Ga	arden/Grounds Freestanding Covered Structure

ş1	Original C	OFFICE USI		1		
	Original () Amended	Date			
List the floor(s) of the building that th	ne establishment is	s located on: 1st Flo	nor.			
			· · · · · ·			
List the room number(s) the establish	ment is located in	within the building, if	appropriate:			
s the premises located within 500 fee	et of three or more	on-premises liquor e	stablishments?	O Yes O No		
Will the license holder or a manager b	e physically prese	nt within the establish	nment during all	hours of operation?	Yes No	
f this is a transfer application (an exis	iting licensed busin	ness is being purchase	ed) provide the n	ame and serial number o	of the licensee:	
	Name			Serial Nur	mber	
Does the applicant or licensee own th	e building in which	n the establishment is	located?	Yes (if YES, SKIP 23-26)	O No	
Ot	wner of the Build	ding in Which the Li	icensed Establ	ishment is Located	2	
Memo	orial Sloan Ketter	ring Cancer Center				
Building Owner's Street Address:	- 1					
City, Town or Village:			State:	0	Zip Code:	_
					·	
Business Telephone Number of Buildin	ng Owner:					
Repres Application f Representative/Attorney's Full Name:	or a License to T	raffic in Alcohol at an,Esq Pesetsky a	the Establishm	in Connection with the lent Identified in this I P.C.	e Notice	,
Representative/Attorney's Street Add	ress: 325 Broad	dway - Suite 501				
City, Town or Village: New York			State: NY		Zip Code: 10007	
			141		21p code. 10007	
Business Telephone Number of Repres	entative/Attorney	/: 212-513-1988	N ₈			
usiness E-mail Address of Representa	tive/Attorney:	max@pb.law; sorra	ya@pb.law		5	
Ė.	_	10 110 2	5. 29			
		2223			4.00	10
		,			,)	
				t holds or is applying fo		
Representations in this				n submitted document is made in this form wil		
				lication or revocation o		
		- de - et mantana de .	. 4 Al			
By my signature, la	भागात - under Pei	naity of Perjury - tha	π tne represent	tations made in this for	m are true.	
	÷			<u> </u>		
31, Printed Principal Name: Lic	m LEN	NG	Title:	Disactor	of Food and	M
	A)	1/2				
Principal Signature:/	NAIN	- 1/1//				

Page 2 of 2